

here for good.

2021 IMPACT REPORT

The **BENTON COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION** is a place of connection, where generosity and community action meet to create powerful impacts improving the quality of life for all. We connect people to the causes they care about, enrich communities through grantmaking, and believe in the power of partnerships.



\$1.5 MILLION TOTAL GRANTS AWARDED SINCE 2005

Grant totals are comprised of grants from all charitable giving funds of the Community Foundation.

COMMUNITY LEADERSHIP

OUR LOCAL GOVERNING COMMITTEE

LeRoy Staker, Chair Jean Fish Mindy Fisher Allison Henkle Rod Kubichek Kassie Mather Jackie McDermott Manda McKinley Brian McNulty John Mossman Tracy Papesh Christine Turner

bentonccf.org 319-287-9106

The Benton County Community Foundation is an affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa. CFNEIA is Confirmed in Compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

2021 GRANT RECIPIENTS

Area Community Theatre, Inc. of Benton County Area Substance Abuse Council Benton County - OCNT Trail Bridge Benton County Historical Society Benton County Volunteer Program Blairstown Firemans Association, Inc. Cedar Valley Humane Society Families Helping Families of Iowa Friends of the Urbana Public Library Girl Scouts of Eastern Iowa and Western Illinois Happy Time CDC Iowa College Access Network Junior Achievement of Eastern Iowa, Inc. Lutheran Services in Iowa North Star Community Services, Inc. Preston's Station Historic District Shellsburg Area Community Group Vinton-Shellsburg Community School District Wesley United Methodist Church

The list of projects funded for the last two years can be found at bentonccf.org#grants.

FUNDS OF THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

Benton County Community Impact Fund Benton County Conservation Foundation Endowment Fund

Benton County Endowment Fund
Benton County Expendable Fund
Benton County Historical Society Endowment Fund
Bethlehem Evangelical Lutheran Church Endowment
Fund

Marlyn and Ann Jorgensen Benton County Conservation Fund

Marlyn and Ann Jorgensen Community Impact Fund Marlyn and Ann Jorgensen Family Fund (Quasi) Marlyn and Ann Jorgensen Family Scholarship Fund Philip and Phyllis Borleske Community Impact Fund VGH Home Health Agency Endowment Fund Virginia Gay Hospital Health Care Foundation Fund

Go to bentonccf.org to make a gift to a fund or learn more about starting your own fund.